

FY2019 Levy Program Request for Application

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

QUESTION: Good evening after reviewing the new items on the 2018-2019 application The Sister Recovering and Planting Seeds of Hope LLC. have a few questions.

1. The Sisters Recovering Planting Seeds of Hope LLC, (support group) has received levy funds for the last two years however the second year is when we gained our own contract with MHB- In 2017-2018 prior to these dates we was under Life Enhancement contract. The Sisters group is in the last steps of becoming a 501C we received the state paperwork now waiting on Federal and according to our attorney should receive in the next couple of weeks. In our 2017-2018 contract didn't plan on making any changes.

The Sisters group want to know if we meet the requirements to only complete Appendix F for the July 2018-through 2019 application.

ANSWER: Your agency does not meet the requirements to complete only Appendix F. RFA instructions state: "the agency has been awarded local levy funds for the past two fiscal years." Your agency has been awarded local levy funds only for the past year. Thank you!

QUESTION: Just to clarify, if we are submitting Appendix F, we do not need to submit a budget or face sheet, etc., correct? Thank you.

ANSWER: Yes, that is correct.

QUESTION: On page #2 of FY19 RFA is a 'new' Continuation section. Wyandot Co Public Health will expand the LifeSkills program to 6th grade students at Carey Public. We have implemented to Upper Sandusky 6th grade students for several years. So, essentially the same program, but expanded students with an increase in budget. Are we required to complete full proposal or just Appendix F?

ANSWER: There are four standards to quality for Appendix F. Wyandot Co Public Health qualifies for each standard. Therefore, Wyandot Co Public Health can complete only Appendix F.